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Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No: 5 7 1o,

November 21, 2022

ADDENDUM TO REGIONAL MEMORANDUM NO. s. 544 2022 (ADVOCACY CUM
ORIENTATION OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS

ON SPED/INCLUSIVE EDUCATION)

To:  Assistant Regional Director
Schools Division Superintendents
All Schools Division Offices
All Others Concerned

1.

Relative to RM No. 544, s. 2022 entitled Advocacy cum Orientation of

Public Schools District Supervisors on SPED/Inclusive Education) on
November 28-30, 2022, the following are the identified participants for the said

activity:
Schools Division District Email Address
Office/Name
ABRA
Analyn F. Atmosfera | San Juan analyn.atmosfera001@
deped.gov.ph
Fernandina B. Bangued fernandina.lagundino@
Lagundino deped.gov.ph
Julio B. Lazaro Dolores julio.lazaro@deped.gov.
rh
Leonardo T. Balneg Pilar leonardo.balneg@
: deped.gov.ph
Christine D. Poblete Lagangilang christine.poblete@
deped.gov.ph
APAYAO
Wilfreda S. Gamiao Pudtol wilfreda.calelao001@
deped.gov.ph
Girlie B. Baguec Southern Conner girlie.baguec001@
deped.gov.ph
Marizon P. Castillo Upper Calanasan marizon.castillo001@
deped.gov.ph
Shirley S.Adsay Lower Calanasan shirley.sinawan00 1@

deped.gov.ph

Jesus Ramos Flora jesus.ramos001@
deped.gov.ph

BAGUIO CITY

Santiago Bugtong 10 santiago.bugtong@
deped.gov.ph

Virginia Alindayo 3 virginia.alindayo@
deped.gov.ph

Simeon S. Yangyang | 2 simeon.yangyang@
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deped.gov.ph

Nancy Dumalili 4 nancy.dumalili@
deped.gov.ph

Lourdes Lomas-e 6 lourdes.lomase@
deped.gov.ph

BENGUET

Melchor Tican Tuba melchor.tican@deped.
gov.ph

Aladin Dobinto Tublay aladin.dobinto@
deped.gov.ph

Delarosa V. Delmas La Trinidad delarosa.delmas
@deped.gov.ph

Roberto Pablo Kapngan roberto.pablo
@deped.gov.ph

Marlylin Tolbe Kabayan marylin.tolbe
@deped.gov.ph

IFUGAO

Marlyn T. Lupa-i Tinoc marlyn.lupaiO01@
deped.gov.ph

Gina Attaban Asipulo gina.attaban@
deped.gov.ph

Evangeline A. | Aguinaldo evangeline.dulnuan@

Dulnuan deped.gov.ph

Benedict L. Kikigue Alfonso Lista benedict.kikigue001@
deped.gov.ph

Vicente B. Buyuccan | Hingyon vicente.buyuccan001@
deped.gov.ph

KALINGA

Astudillo Herminia Upper Tanudan herminia.astudillo@dped.
gov.ph

Parizal, Romana Tinglayan romana.parizal@dped.gov.
ph

Mabanag Alexander Balbalan alexander.mabanag001@
deped.gov.ph

Ola-ao, Gaspar Pinukpuk gaspar.ola-ao@dped.gov.ph

Tallongon, Delfin Pasil delfin.tallongon@
deped.gov.ph

MT. PROVINCE

Arthur Tayaan Sadanga arthur.tayaan001@deped.g
ov.ph

Wilfredo Domong-as Paracelis wilfredo.domongas@deped.
gov.ph

Leonie Sarol Barlig leonie.sarol@deped.gov.ph

Teresita Diazen Paracelis South tersita.diazen@deped.
gov.ph

Milton Marrero Bauko I milton.marrero@
deped.gov.ph

TABUK CITY

Karen W. Tabanganay | STD 3 karen.tabanganay@
deped.gov. ph

Joan M. Ranjo ETD 2 joan.ranjo@deped.




gov. ph

Corazon G. Bravo NTD 2 corazon.bravo@deped.
gov. ph

Henry M. Alunday NTD 1 henry.alunday@deped.
gov. ph

Ferdinand A.|ETD 1 ferdinand.malagyab@

Malagyab deped.gov. ph

TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP/RESOURCE SPEAKERS

Name SDO Role

Pedro Talingdan Jr Abra Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Jeanalyn Parinas Apayao Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Marina Tabangcura Baguio City Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Erlinda Quinoan Benguet Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Marilou Yogyog Ifugao Facilitator/Resource
Speaker

Ruby Belgica Kalinga Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Rose Kiser Mt. Province Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Cresencia Na-oy Tabuk City Facilitator /Resource
Speaker

Nancy Rosado Benguet Secretariat

Lilian Ulep Benguet Secretariat

Emilyn Esnara Benguet Secretariat

Arlene Company Baguio Resource Speaker

Jeffrey Munar Baguio Resource Speaker

Jovita Caldito Baguio Resource Speaker

Janice Alacyang Baguio Resource Speaker

Teodoro Dicos Benguet Resource Speaker

Violeta Santos Benguet Resource Speaker

Mesenia Laquiao Benguet Resource Speaker

2. All other provisions in RM No. 544, s. 2022 shall be in place.

3. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is
directed.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARINO EdD, CESO III
Director IV/ Regional Director

CLMD/RCA/dot




